CR 83-95 .

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS WISCONSIN TAX) APPEALS COMMISSION)

AUG 3 1 1983 //: 30/~ Revisor of Statutes Bureau

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, John P. Morris, Chairman of the Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission and custodian of the official records do hereby certify that the annexed rule relating to determining all parties in a Tax Appeals Commission proceeding (Clearinghouse Order 83-95), was duly approved and adopted by this commission on August 29, 1983.

I further certify that this copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this commission and that the same is a true copy thercof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission at GEF-2, 101 S. Webster St., in the city of Madison, this 29th day of August, 1983.

m

11-1-83

John P. Morris, Chairman Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission

SEAL

ORDER ADOPTING RULE TA 1.61 RELATING TO PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE BEFORE THE TAX APPEALS COMMISSION

A rule to create s.TA 1.61, Wisconsin Administrative Code, relating to determining all parties in a Tax Appeals Commission proceeding.

This rule is required by s.227.10, Stats. This rule establishes a procedure for determination of all parties in a commission proceeding.

The rule provides that the parties are a person who files a petition for review with the commission (the petitioner) and a person required to respond to the petition (the respondent).

Pursuant to authority vested in Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission by s.227.10, Stats., the Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission hereby adopts a rule interpreting 227.10 Stats., as follows:

Section TA 1.61 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is adopted to read:

TA 1.61 DETERMINATION OF PARTIES. (s.227.10, Stats.) The parties to proceedings before the commission shall be designated as follows: a person filing a petition for review shall be called the petitioner; a person required to respond to that petition for review shall be called the respondent.

NOTE: Any person appealing a decision of the Tax Appeals Commission, in addition to serving the appeal petition on each adverse party, is required by s.227.16 (1)(a), Stats., to serve the commission.

The rule, TA 1.61 contained in this order, shall take effect as provided in s.227.026 (1), Stats.

Mugust 29, 1983. Dated John P. Morris; Chairman VISCONSIN TAX APPEALS COMMISSION

SEAL

RECEIVED

JUL 1 9 1983



State of Wisconsin \ TAX APPEALS COMMISSION Bureau

6th Floor, GEF-2 101 S. Webster Street Madison, Wisconsin 53702 (608) 266-1391

July 18, 1983

Mr. Gary Poulson Revisor of the Statutes 411 W. Capitol Madison, WI 53702

Dear Mr. Poulson:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Tax Appeals Commission's "Practice and Procedures Before the Tax Appeals Commission".

Would you please make the necessary changes as to our new address: 101 S. Webster Street, 6th Floor, GEF 2, Madison, WI 53702, in the notes and indicate to us when we can revise our Practice and Procedures to include the new address.

Very truly yours,

WISCONSIN TAX APPEALS COMMISSION

John P. Morris

Chairman

JPM:sh

Enclosure